

ITEM NO.107

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9489/2006

NEHRU MARG CABIN OWNERS ASSCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTILAL NATHALAL SHETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8665 of 2006

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

In CC 8665/06

Mr. H.A. Raichura

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 9489/06 service is complete. Respondents 2 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit. R.1 has sent a letter stating that he has no personal interest in the subject matter.

List both the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK